
ETP Employment Training Opportunities Northern California Contracts

Contract 
Number Occupations Training Type Term Start 

Date
Term End 

Date Counties Served Account Name Contact Name Primary Contact 
Phone Primary Contact Email New 

Hire

ET26-0187 Activities Coordinator; Auto 
Mechanic/Technician; Biologist; Biotech 
Engineer; Canner; Case Worker; 
Certified Nursing Assistant; Cook; 
Customer Service Representative; 
Dietary Aide; Dispatch; Driller; Driver; 
Editor; Electrician; Fabricator; Farm 
Worker; Forklift Operator; Front Office 
Clerk; Groundskeeper; Hostess; 
Housekeeper; Licensed Vocational 
Nurse; Mental Health Specialist; 
Packer; Production Manager; 
Production Worker; Receptionist; 
Research & Development Specialist; 
Server; Shop Lead; Sommelier; Tractor 
Operator; Welder; Writer

Business Skills; Commercial 
Skills; Computer Skills; 
Continuous Improvement Skills; 
Manufacturing Skills; Medical 
Skills (Didactic); Medical Skills 
(Preceptor); Safety Skills - 
OSHA 10; Safety Skills - OSHA 
30

15-Dec-25 14-Dec-27 Calaveras, Tuolumne Calaveras Chamber of 
Commerce

Rachel Sparks (209) 419-1368 director@calaveras.org No
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ET25-0970 Apprentice Meat Cutter Commercial Skills 30-Sep-24 29-Sep-26 Northern California UFCW Local 5 John Bueno (510) 583-8425 jbueno@ufcw5.org No
ET25-0969 Journeyworker Elevator 

Mechanic; Apprentice Elevator 
Constructor

Commercial Skills; Safety Skills - 
OSHA 10

30-Sep-24 29-Sep-26 Northern California Northern California Elevator 
Industry Joint Apprentice 
Training Committee Trust Fund

Greg Hardeman (415) 285-2900 g.hardeman@iuec8.org No

ET25-0965 Apprentice - Plumber and 
Steamfitter

Commercial Skills; Safety Skills - 
OSHA 10; Safety Skills - OSHA 
30

30-Sep-24 29-Sep-26 Napa, Solano U.A. Local 343 Journeyman & 
Apprentice Training Trust Fund

Javier Rosell (707) 557-0509 jrosell@local343.org No

ET25-0909 Apprentice: Construction Craft 
Laborer; Brick Tender Laborer; 
Parking and Highway 
Improvement Laborer; Plaster 
Tender Laborer; 
Journeyworker: Construction 
Craft Laborer; Brick Tender 
Laborer; Parking and Highway 
Improvement Laborer; Plaster 
Tender Laborer

Business Skills; Commercial 
Skills; Safety Skills - OSHA 10; 
Safety Skills - OSHA 30

30-Sep-24 29-Sep-26 Northern California Laborers Training and 
Retraining Trust Fund for 
Northern California

Jennifer Canton (925) 828-2513 jcanton@norcaltc.org No

ET25-0908 Apprentice- Carpenter; 
Electrician; Painter

Commercial Skills; Safety Skills - 
OSHA 10; Safety Skills - OSHA 
30

30-Sep-24 29-Sep-26 Northern California Associated Builders and 
Contractors Northern California 
Chapter Training Trust Fund

Sagit Ploof (925) 960-8504 sagit@abcnorcal.org No

ET26-0968 Tile Layers and Tile Finishers 
Apprentice; Tile Layers and 
Tile Finishers Journeyworker

Commercial Skills; Safety Skills - 
OSHA 10; Safety Skills - OSHA 
30

29-Sep-25 28-Sep-27 Northern California Northern California Tile 
Industry Apprenticeship and 
Training Trust Fund

Mark Ansell (510) 632-8453 mansell@bac3tilejatc.com No

ET26-0967 Plumber and Steamfitter 
Apprentice

Commercial Skills; Safety Skills - 
OSHA 10; Safety Skills - OSHA 
30

29-Sep-25 28-Sep-27 Napa, Solano U.A. Local 343 Journeyman & 
Apprentice Training Trust Fund

Javier Rosell (707) 557-0509 jrosell@local343.org No

ET26-0965 Inside Wireman Apprentice Commercial Skills; Safety Skills - 
OSHA 10; Safety Skills - OSHA 
30

29-Sep-25 28-Sep-27 Napa, Solano Napa-Solano Counties 
Electrical Industry 
Apprenticeship and Training 
Trust Fund

Jack Paulson (707) 251-0315 jack@ibewlu180.org No

ET26-0953 Apprentice Acoustical Ceiling 
Installer; Journeyworker 
Acoustical Ceiling Installer

Commercial Skills; Safety Skills - 
OSHA 10; Safety Skills - OSHA 
30

29-Sep-25 28-Sep-27 Northern California Carpenters Training Trust 
Fund for Norcal - Acoustical 
Training

Mike Leong (707) 287-4410 mleong@ctcnc.org No

ET26-0952 Apprentice Pile Driver; 
Journeyworker Pile Driver

Commercial Skills; Safety Skills - 
OSHA 10; Safety Skills - OSHA 
30

29-Sep-25 28-Sep-27 Northern California Carpenters Training Trust 
Fund for Norcal - Pile Driver 
Training

Phil Hoey (925) 785-9454 phoey@ctcnc.org No

ET26-0950 Millwright Apprentice; Millwright 
Journeyworker

Commercial Skills; Safety Skills - 
OSHA 10; Safety Skills - OSHA 
30

29-Sep-25 28-Sep-27 Northern California Carpenters Training Trust 
Fund for Norcal - Millwright 
Training

Adam Alexander (925) 250-9361 aalexander@ctcnc.org No

ET26-0949 Journeyworkers Scaffold and 
Shoring Erector; Scaffold and 
Shoring Erector Apprentice

Commercial Skills; Safety Skills - 
OSHA 10; Safety Skills - OSHA 
30

29-Sep-25 28-Sep-27 Northern California Carpenters Training Trust 
Fund Norcal - Scaffold-Shoring 
Erector Training

Travis Pimentel (925) 437-5433 tpimentel@ctcnc.org No

Apprenticeship Program
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Apprenticeship Program

ET26-0916 Apprentice Construction 
Inspector; Journeyworker 
Construction Inspector; Pre-
Apprentice Construction 
Inspector

Commercial Skills; Safety Skills - 
OSHA 10; Safety Skills - OSHA 
30

29-Sep-25 28-Sep-27 Northern California Northern California 
Construction Inspector JAC

Lois Blackwell (510) 748-7400 lblackwell@teapprenticeship.or
g

No

ET26-0915 Apprentice Surveyor; 
Journeyworker 
Surveyor/Chainman/Rodman; 
Pre Apprentice Surveyor

Commercial Skills; Safety Skills - 
OSHA 10; Safety Skills - OSHA 
30

29-Sep-25 28-Sep-27 Northern California Operating Engineers and 
Northern California Surveyors 
Pre-Apprenticeship, 
Apprenticeship and 
Journeyman Affirmative Action 
Training Fund

Henrieta 
Soderlund

(510) 748-7413 hsoderlund@teapprenticeship.
org

No

ET26-0909 Apprentice Roofer and Water 
proofer; Journeyworker Roofer 
and Water proofer

Commercial Skills; Safety Skills - 
OSHA 10; Safety Skills - OSHA 
30

29-Sep-25 28-Sep-27 Northern California Valley Roofers Joint 
Apprenticeship Training Trust 
Fund

Morgan Nolde (510) 632-0505 mnolde13@gmail.com No

ET26-0907 Apprentice Heavy Equipment 
Operator, Repairer, Machine 
Operator and Technician; 
Journeyworker Heavy 
Equipment Operator, Repairer, 
Machine Operator and Tech

Commercial Skills; Safety Skills - 
OSHA 10; Safety Skills - OSHA 
30

29-Sep-25 28-Sep-27 Northern California Joint Apprenticeship 
Committee for Operating 
Engineers, 46 Northern 
Counties in CA

Miriam Ortiz (916) 354-2029 mortiz@oe3jac.org No
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